



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 424/2020, I.A. 12029/2020 (O 39 R 1 & 2), I.A. 11437/2021 (O 39 R 4-to vacate order dt. 15.02.2021(by D-2), I.A. 1231/2022 (O 39 R 4-to vacate order dt. 15.02.2021(by D-3), I.A. 10453/2022 (Ex.), I.A. 35320/2024 (O1 R 10-Impleadment), I.A. 36736/2024 (O 7 Rule 14(3)-Addl. Doc. (by P), I.A. 37303/2024 (O 6 R 17-to Amend Complaint) & I.A. 39586/2024 (Prohibiting D-2 from dissemination information)

UNION BANK OF INDIA

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

RAMIT VOHRA AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, Ms. Charu Sharma, Mr. Arjit Sharma and Mr. Nikunj Bindal, Advs. for D-1.
Mr. Tejas Karia, Ms. Swati Agarwal, Mr. Mohit Singh, Mr. Vaarish K. Sawlaani and Ms. Anatrika Brahmachari, Advs. for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

11.12.2024

I.A. No.37303/2024 (under Order VI Rule 17 CPC)

1. Reply to I.A. No.37303/2024 (under Order VI Rule 17 CPC) has been filed.
2. No one appears for the plaintiff. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed by the plaintiff before the next date of hearing.



4. List on 11.02.2025.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 11, 2024/A

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)