



\$~O-24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 424/2020

UNION BANK OF INDIA Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Pavan Duggal, Advocate

versus

RAMIT VOHRA AND ORS. Defendants
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

% **ORDER**
05.04.2021

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks permission to attend the proceedings through hybrid mode. The prayer is allowed.

I.A. No. 4771/2021 is allowed in the above terms.

List for completion of pleadings before the Joint Registrar on 26th April, 2021.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

APRIL 5, 2021
ds