



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 424/2020**

UNION BANK OF INDIA Plaintiff
Through: Advocate (appearance not given)

Versus

RAMIT VOHRA AND ORS. Defendants
Through: Mr. Gauhar Mirza, Mr. Shyamal
Anand, Mr. Thejesh R &
Mr. Vishesh Sharma, Advocates for
defendant No.3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

% **ORDER**
24.01.2022

The hearing has been conducted through video conferencing.

IA No. 1231/2022 (u/O XXXIX R 4 CPC by D-3)

1. Notice issued.
2. Counsel appearing on behalf of plaintiff accepts notice and seeks time to file reply.
3. Let the reply be filed within four weeks, with a copy furnished to the other side. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
4. Upon applicant/ defendant No.3 taking steps, notice of the application be sent to the unserved non-applicant (s) for the next date of hearing.

CS(OS) 424/2020

Page 1 of 2



IA No. 11437/2021(u/O XXXIX R 4 CPC by D-2)

5. Last order has not been complied with by the parties.
6. Let non-applicant file reply to the present application within four weeks, with a copy furnished to the other side. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

CS(OS) 424/2020 & IA No.12029/2020 (u/O XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 CPC)

7. As per office report, replication to the written statement of defendant No.1 and defendant No.3 filed by plaintiff, is still lying under objections. Affidavit of admission denial of documents filed by the parties are also lying under objections.
8. Let the parties check up with the Registry, remove objections and have them placed on record.
9. Renotify on 05.04.2022.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

JANUARY 24, 2022

r