



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 424/2020**

UNION BANK OF INDIA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr Shaivesh Kamra, Adv

versus

RAMIT VOHRA AND ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Shyamal Anand & Mr. Vishesh
Sharma, Advs for D3.

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

18.02.2022

[Virtual Court Hearing]

IA No. 2818/2022 (Under section 151 CPC filed on behalf of D-3 to place on record its name change from Facebook, Inc. to Meta Platforms Inc.)

IA No. 2823/2022 (Under section 151 CPC on behalf of Meta Platforms , Inc D-3 seeking exemption from filing duly Apostilled version of its application to bring on record its name change)

Notice of these IAs accepted by learned counsel for plaintiff who seeks time to file reply. Let reply to the IAs, if any be filed within two weeks with advance copy to opposite side who may file rejoinder, if any within a week thereafter.

CS(OS) 424/2020

Replication to the written statement of defendant No.1 & 3 and affidavit of admission/denial qua the documents of D-1 and D-2 not filed by plaintiff. Same be filed in accordance with law with advance



copy to opposite side.

Put up for completion of pleadings in the suit and consideration of aforesaid IA on 25.03.2022.

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 18, 2022
SK