



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 424/2020**

UNION BANK OF INDIA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Dr. Pavan Duggal & Nakul Jain, Advs
(through VC)

versus

RAMIT VOHRA AND ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Sumeet Shoken, Adv for D1.

Mr. Pavit Singh Katoch, Adv for D2.

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

25.03.2022

IA 2818/2022 (Under section 151 CPC filed on behalf of D-3 to place on record its name change from Facebook, Inc. to Meta Platforms Inc.)
IA 2823/2022 (Under section 151 CPC on behalf of Meta Platforms, Inc D-3 seeking exemption from filing duly Apostilled version of its application to bring on record its name change)

Reply to IAs not filed. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he has filed the reply yesterday. Same are not on record. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that the applications are matter of record and same may be disposed off.

IA bearing No. 2818/2022 for change of name of D-3 is formal in nature hence allowed.

IA No. 2823/2022 also stands allowed with the direction to file the Apostilled version of its application within four weeks from today positively,



Both the IAs stand disposed of.

CS(OS) 424/2020

Replication to the written statement of defendant No. 1 & 3 not filed. Same be filed in accordance with law. However, counsels for defendant No 1 & 3 submit that they have received the same.

Documents, if e-filed be filed physically before the next date of hearing positively.

After completion of pleadings, Joint Document Schedule in terms of Rule 7 A of Chapter VII of The Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 be filed physically by plaintiffs after getting it signed from defendants.

As requested, let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed in the case i.e. on 05.04.2022 for further directions.

**VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 25, 2022

sk