



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 424/2020**

UNION BANK OF INDIA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pavan Duggal and Mr. Nakul
Jain, Advocates.

versus

RAMIT VOHRA AND ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Shandari, Adv. D-1
Mr. Aasish Somasi, Adv.D-2
Mr. Shyamal Anand, Adv. D-3

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **21.04.2022**

The reader and regular PA is on leave today.

IA No. 1231/2022 (Under Order XXXIX R. 4 CPC filed by defendant NO. 3)

Reply to IA filed on behalf of plaintiff. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks with copy to opposite side.

IA No. 11437/2022 (Under Order XXXIX R. 4 CPC filed by defendant No. 2)

Reply to IA filed on behalf of plaintiff. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks with copy to opposite side.



IA no. 6134/2022 (Under Order VI Rule 17 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff)

Learned counsel for defendant No. 3 accepts notice of the IA and gives his no objection. IA is only with respect to the recording of change of name of defendant No. 3 in the memo of parties. Same stands allowed. Amended memo of parties be filed within a week.

Application stands disposed of.

CS(OS) 424/2020

1. Replication to written statement of defendant Nos. 1 and 3 not filed. Be filed in accordance with law.
2. Put up for completion of pleadings in the IAs and in the suit on 31.05.2022.

**VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 21, 2022/yo