



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 424/2020**

UNION BANK OF INDIA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shaivesh Kamra & Mr. Nakul Jain,
Advs (through VC)

versus

RAMIT VOHRA AND ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Pavit Singh, Ms. Swati Aggarwal,
Mr. Aasish Somasi, Advs for D2.
Mr. Shyamal Anand & Mr Thejesh,
Advs for D3.

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

31.05.2022

IA No. 6134/2022 has already been disposed off vide order dated 21.04.2022. Registry is directed to delete the same.

IA No. 1231/2022 (Under Order XXXIX Rule 4 CPC filed on behalf of D-3)

IA No. 11437/2022 (Under Order XXXIX Rule 4 CPC filed on behalf of D-2)

Rejoinder to reply of plaintiff not filed. Learned counsels for defendant No.2 & 3 seek time to file rejoinder. Same be filed before opening of the Courts after vacations with advance copy to opposite side.



CS(OS) 424/2020

Amended Memo of Parties and Amended Plaint e-filed is reported to be returned under objections. Counsel for plaintiff to remove the objections and get the same placed on record before the next date of hearing.

Replication to written statement of D-1 and D-3 not filed.

Put up for completion of pleadings in the IAs as well as in the main suit on 07.07.2022.

**VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 31, 2022
SK**