



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 424/2020**

UNION BANK OF INDIA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nakul Jain, Adv

versus

RAMIT VOHRA AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjev Bhandari, Adv for D1
(through VC)

Ms. Swati Aggarwal, Mr. Asish Somasi,
Ms. Shivika Singh & Ms. Vani Kaushik,
Advs for D2.

Mr. Shyamal Anand & Mr. Vishesh
Sharma, Advs for D-3 (through VC).

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **07.07.2022**

Learned presiding officer is on leave today.

As requested, let the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed in this case i.e. on 11.07.2022 for further directions.

PA to Joint Registrar(Judicial)

JULY 7, 2022

sk