



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 424/2020 & I.As. 12029/2020, 11437/2021, 1231/2022,
10453/2022
UNION BANK OF INDIA Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Nakul Jain, Adv.

versus

RAMIT VOHRA AND ORS. Defendants
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, Adv. for D1.
Ms. Swati Agarwal and Mr. Aasish
Somosi, Advs. for D2.
Mr. Gauhar Mirza and Mr. Vishesh
Sharma, Advs. for D3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **11.07.2022**

1. I have heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. The submission of the learned counsel for the plaintiff is, after the application for amendment changing the name of the defendant was allowed, the Registry has not accepted the amended plaint.
3. Let this matter be listed before the learned Joint Registrar who shall see the previous orders and ensure that the amended plaint, if required, is taken on record. He shall also ensure, the pleadings are complete in the applications.
4. Learned counsel for the parties shall also file their proposed issues on or before the next date of hearing i.e. July 25, 2022 (date of hearing before Ld. Joint Registrar). Thereafter, learned Joint Registrar shall place the matter before the Court.



5. List in Court on October 07, 2022.

JULY 11, 2022/jg

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J