



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 424/2020**

UNION BANK OF INDIA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nakul Jain, Adv (through VC)

versus

RAMIT VOHRA AND ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **25.07.2022**

Amended Memo of Parties e-filed on behalf of Plaintiff. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he wishes to file amended plaint which registry is not accepting. Let amended plaint be filed within a week with advance copy to opposite side.

Proposed issues not filed in terms of last order of Hon'ble Court. However, learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he has already filed the same. Same is not on record. Learned counsel for defendant is not present, despite repeated calls since morning.

Proposed issues be also placed on record by both the parties within a week positively, in compliance of last order of Hon'ble Court dated 11.07.2022.

IA No. 1231/2022 (u/O XXXIX Rule 4 filed by D3)

Rejoinder filed by D3. Pleading qua IA are complete.



IA No. 11437/2022 (u/O XXXIX Rule 4 filed by D-2)

Rejoinder filed by D2. Pleading qua IA are complete.

IA No. 12029/2022 (u/O XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC)

Reply to the IA filed by D2 & 3. Rejoinder not filed. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he has already filed the same. Counsel to ensure that the same is placed on record before the next date of hearing positively.

IA No. 10453/2022 (Under section 151 CPC filed on behalf of D-2 seeking exemption from filing apostilled affidavit)

No reply has been filed by plaintiff. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he does not wish to file reply to the IA.

Put up for completion of pleadings in the IA No. 12029/2022 as well as in the main suit and filing of proposed issues on 27.09.2022.

**VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

**JULY 25, 2022
SK**