



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 424/2020**

UNION BANK OF INDIA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nakul Jain, proxy counsel (through
VC)

versus

RAMIT VOHRA AND ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Aasish Somasi, Adv for D2

(assish.somasi@amsshardal.com)

(m:9910201113)

Mr. Maitreya Saha, proxy counsel for

Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, Adv for D3

(Email:sbadvocate14@gmail.com)

(M:98100033494)

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **27.09.2022**

IA No. 12029/2020 (U/O 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC)

Reply to the IA filed by D-2 & 3.

Rejoinder not filed.

IA No. 11437/2021(U/O 39 Rule 4 CPC)

IA No. 1231/2022(U/O 39 Rule 4 CPC filed by D-3)

Pleading qua these IA are complete.

CS(OS) 424/2020

Amended plaint filed by plaintiff .

Proposed issues filed by plaintiff. Proposed issues not filed by
defendants.



As requested, let the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed in the case i.e. on 07.10.2022 for further directions.

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 27, 2022
SK