



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 424/2020 & I.A. 12029/2020, I.A. 11437/2021, I.A. 1231/2022, I.A. 10453/2022
UNION BANK OF INDIA Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Nakul Jain, Adv.

versus

RAMIT VOHRA AND ORS. Defendants
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, Mr. Kunal Mittal, Mr. Saurabh Tanwarl, Advs. for D-1.
Mr. Tejas Karia, Ms. Swati, Mr. Mohit, Ms. Shivika, Mr. Varish, Advs. for D-2.
Mr. Gauhar Mirza, Mr. Shyamlal Anand, Mr. Vishesh Sharma, Advs. for D-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

% **ORDER**
14.02.2023

Learned counsel for the plaintiff prays for accommodation.

Acceding to that request, this matter shall stand adjourned today to be called again on 17.03.2023 for framing of issues.

FEBRUARY 14, 2023
neha

YASHWANT VARMA, J.