



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 424/2020, I.A. 12029/2020 (U.O. 39 R. 1 & 2r/w S. 79 Information Technology Act), I.A. 11437/2021 (U.O. XXXIX R. IV r/w S. 151CPC), I.A. 1231/2022 (U.O. XXXIX R. IV r/w S. 151CPC), I.A. 10453/2022 (Ex. Filing Apostilled Affidavit)

UNION BANK OF INDIA Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Paran Duggal, Mr. Nakul Jain and Mr. Lalit Kumar, Advs.

versus

RAMIT VOHRA AND ORS. Defendants
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari and Mr. Kunal Mittal, Advs. for D-1.
Mr. Tejas Karia, Ms. Swati Aggarwal, Mr. Mohit Singh, Ms. Shivika Singh and Mr. Vaarish Salwani, Advs. for D-2.
Mr. Gauhar Mirza and Mr. Thejesh Rajendran, Advs. for D-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

% **ORDER**
17.03.2023

Although the matter was placed for framing of issues, the Court is apprised that admission/denial is yet to be completed.

Consequently, let the matter be placed before the concerned Joint Registrar on 01.05.2023 for the aforesaid purpose.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

MARCH 17, 2023
neha