



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 424/2020

UNION BANK OF INDIA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nakul Jain, proxy Advocate

versus

RAMIT VOHRA AND ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, Mr. Kunal Mittal and Mr. Saurabh Tanwar, Advocates for D-1 (M: 9910033444, e-mail: shadvocate111@gmail.com)
Ms. Swati Agarwal, Ms. Vani Kaushik and Ms. Priyanka Khosla, Advocates for D-2 (M: 9311956218, e-mail: swati.agarwal@anshardual)
Mr. Shyamal Anand, Mr. Thejesh Rajendran, Advocates for D-3 (M: 7795351153)

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

01.05.2023

I.A. 12029/2020(U/O 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC)

Reply on record on behalf of D-2 & 3.

I.A. 11437/2021(U/O 39 Rule 4 CPC filed by D-2)

I.A. 1231/2022(U/O 39 Rule 4 CPC filed by D-3)

Pleadings complete to these IAs

CS(OS) 424/2020

Replication not filed to the written statements of defendants no.1 & 3.

The statutory period prescribed in Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules,



2018 for filing of replication by the said plaintiff has already expired. Hence, opportunity given to plaintiff for filing of replication is hereby closed.

Joint document schedule not filed. Be filed physically positively within four weeks, after getting it signed from defendants. Documents, if e-filed, be filed physically by the parties.

Put up for marking of exhibits on 21.09.2023.

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

MAY 1, 2023/tp