



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 424/2020**

UNION BANK OF INDIA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Divyanshu Singh, Adv. M. 8527329662.
Mr. Pavan Duggal, Ms. Devyani Sangwan,
Advs. (Through VC)
Pavanduggal6@gmail.com
info@pavanduggalassociates.com

versus

RAMIT VOHRA AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, Mr. Arjit Sharma,
Advs. for D-1.
Mr. Varrish K. Sawlani, Mr. Mohit Singh,
Advs. for D-2,
mohit.singh@amsshardul.com
Mr. Thejesh Rajendran, Mr. Visesh
Sharma, Advs. for D-3.
varun.pathak@amsshardul.com

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **10.07.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The present case has been transferred from the Court of Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) Dr. Jagminder Singh vide Order dated 28.06.2024 issued by Ld. Registrar (Original & JJ Sectt.).

As per Order dated 05.04.2024 of the Hon'ble Court, issues have been framed by the Hon'ble Court and matter has been sent to this Court for recording of evidence. However, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that he has not filed list of witnesses as he has filed application u/O VI Rule 17 CPC for amendment of the plaint yesterday.



At request of the opposite parties, advance copy of the application be supplied to all the defendants through counsels by way of e-mail. Email IDs be shared in the attendance by all the counsels.

At request, be fixed for further proceedings on 15.10.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 10, 2024/sm