



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 424/2020, I.A. 35320/2024**

UNION BANK OF INDIA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anish Bachchan, Advs. (Through VC)
Adv.Devyani Sangwan, (Through VC)
PAVANDUGGAL6@GMAIL.COM

versus

RAMIT VOHRA AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv. for D-2
mohit.singh@amsshardul.com
Mr. Vaarish K. Saulaani, Adv.
Mr. Shyamal Anand for D-3 (Through VC)
Shyamal.Anand@amsshardul.com

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

02.08.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 35320/2024 (Application u/O I Rule 10 CPC r/w Sec. VI Rule 17 CPC filed by plaintiff for impleadment of Alphabet Inc. as proposed defendant no.4)

Notice accepted by defendants no. 2 and 3. At request, copy be supplied by way of e-mail. Ld. Counsels for the parties are directed to share their e-mail IDs in attendance.

Notice be issued to proposed defendant no.4 at the given address on filing of PF within 7 days.

Be fixed for further hearing on already fixed date i.e. 15.10.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 2, 2024/sm