



\$~37

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 424/2020**

**UNION BANK OF INDIA**

**.....Plaintiff**

Through: Mr. Pavan Duggal and Mr. Anish  
Bachchan, Advs.

versus

**RAMIT VOHRA AND ORS.**

**.....Defendants**

Through: Ms. Swati Agarwal, Mr. Mohit Singh,  
Mr. Vaarish K. Sawlani and Ms.  
Aratrika Brahmachari, Advs. for D-2  
Mr. Varun Pathak and Ms. Prasadhi  
Agrawal, Advs. for D-3

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

**20.08.2024**

%

**I.A. 36736/2024 (under Order VI Rule 14(3) read with Section 151 CPC  
filed by the plaintiff)**

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff submits that insofar as the present application is concerned, only the defendant no. 1 is the contesting party.
2. In view of the above, issue notice to the defendant no. 1, as well as, through counsel by all permissible modes.
3. Let reply to the application be filed within a period of two weeks.
4. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of one week thereafter.



5. List before Joint Registrar on 25.09.2024 for completion of pleadings.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**AUGUST 20, 2024**  
**N.S. ASWAL**