



\$~43

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(OS) 424/2020

UNION BANK OF INDIAPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Pawan Duggal and Mr. Anish,
Advocates

versus

RAMIT VOHRA AND ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, Ms. Charu
Sharma, Mr. Arjit Sharma, Mr.
Vaibhav Vats and Mr. Nikunj Bindal,
Advocates for D-1
Mr. Tejas Karia, Ms. Swati Agarwal,
Mr. Mohit Singh, Mr. Varish K.
Sawhani and Ms. Aratrika
Brahmachari, Advocates for D-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
% 23.08.2024

I.A. 37230/2024 (filed by the plaintiff under Section 151 CPC seeking early hearing filed by the plaintiff)

1. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff submits that plaintiff does not wish to press the present application and seeks to withdraw the same.
2. Accordingly, the application is dismissed as withdrawn.
3. The application is disposed of.

I.A. 37302/2024 (filed by the plaintiff under Rule 3 (1)(d) of IT (Intermediary Guidelines and Digital Media Ethics Code), Rule 2021 read with Section 79 of IT Act, 2000 read with Section 151 CPC)

4. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff seeks to withdraw the



present application with liberty to file fresh one. The prayer is not opposed by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the defendants.

5. The application is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as prayed for.

6. The application is disposed of.

I.A. 37301/2024 (by the plaintiff under Rule 3(1) (d) read with Rule 3 (1) (b)(v)(xi) of the IT (Intermediary Guidelines and Digital Media Ethics Code) Rules 2021 read with Section 79 of IT Act, 2000 read with Section 151 CPC filed by the plaintiff)

7. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff/applicant seeks to withdraw the present application with liberty to file afresh.

8. The application is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as prayed.

9. The application is disposed.

I.A. 37303/2024 (by the plaintiff under Order VI Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC)

10. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by learned counsel appearing for the defendants/non-applicants.

11. Let reply to the application be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

12. List on 25.09.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 23, 2024

‘rs’