



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 424/2020**

UNION BANK OF INDIA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr Pavan Duggal, Mr Saaksham
Duggal, Advocates.

versus

RAMIT VOHRA AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr Tejas Karia, Ms Swati Agarwal,
Mr Mohit Singh, Mr Vaarish K.
Sawhani and Ms Aratrira Bramchari,
Advocates for D-2.
Mr Varun Pathak, Mr4 Shyamal
Anand and Ms Prasidhi Agrawal,
Advocates for D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

17.09.2024

I.A. 39586/2024 [by the plaintiff under Rule 3(1)(d) read with Rule 3(1)(b)(v)(xi) of the Information Technology (Intermediary Guidelines & Digital Media Ethics Code) Rules, 2021 read with Section 79 of the Information Technology Act, 2000 read with Section 151 CPC]

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff prays for time to place on record the offending videos which have originated from the WhatsApp number of the defendant no.1, along with screen shots, as well as, the transcript of such videos within two weeks from today.
2. Let needful be done as undertaken.
3. List on 09.10.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2024/MK