



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 424/2020**

UNION BANK OF INDIA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Dr. Pavan Duggal and Mr. Anish
Bachchan, Advocates.

versus

RAMIT VOHRA AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Varun Pathak, Mr. Shyamal
Anand and Ms. Prasadhi Agrawal,
Advocates for D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

09.10.2024

I.A. 39586/2024 [by the plaintiff under Rule 3(l)(d) read with Rule 3(l)(b)(v)(xi) of the Information Technology (Intermediary Guidelines & Digital Media Ethics Code) Rules, 2021 read with Section 79 of the Information Technology Act, 2000 read with Section 151 CPC]

1. Issue notice to the defendant nos. 1 and 2.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the defendant no.2 accepts notice.
3. On plaintiff taking steps, issue notice to defendant no.1 through counsel.
4. Let reply to application be filed within a period of three weeks. Rejoinder be filed within a period of two weeks.



5. Renotify on 11.12.2024.

OCTOBER 09, 2024/ssc

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J