



\$~6

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 424/2020, I.A. 39586/2024, I.A. 36736/2024, I.A.
42268/2024, I.A. 35320/2024

UNION BANK OF INDIA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr Anish Bachchan, Adv. (Through VC)
versus

RAMIT VOHRA AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari with Mr. Arjit
Sharma, Advs. for D-1.
Mr. Mohit Singh, Mr. Vaarish K. Sawlani,
Advs. for D-2.
Mr. Thejesh Rajendran and Ms. Prasidhi,
Advs. for D-3 (Through VC)
Mr. Ujjwal Bharav, proposed defendant
(Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **22.10.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 39586/2024 (Application under Rule 3(1)(d) r/w Rule 3(1)(b)(v)(xi) of the Information Technology (Intermediary guidelines and digital media Ethics Code) Rules, 2021 r/w Sec. 79 of the Information Technology, Act 2000 r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by plaintiff)

I.A. 42268/2024 (Application u/S. 151 CPC filed by plaintiff for condonation of delay in re-filing application under Rule 3 of IT Rules)

Notice has already been issued by the Hon'ble Court. Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks some more time for filing Reply. Reply be filed within three weeks with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed thereafter.

CS(OS) 424/2020

Page 1 of 2



I.A. 36736/2024 (Application u/O VII Rule 14 CPC filed by plaintiff)

Reply has been filed by defendant no.1. Copy supplied Rejoinder if any may be filed by plaintiff within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

Ld. Counsels for defendants no. 2 and 3 have stated that they do not wish to file Reply to this IA.

I.A. 35320/2024 (Application u/O I Rule 10 CPC r/w Order VI Rule 17 CPC filed by plaintiff for impleadment of proposed defendant no.4)

Ld. Counsel for proposed defendant seeks time for filing Reply. Reply be filed within two weeks with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed thereafter.

Be fixed for completion of pleadings and arguments on 06.12.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 22, 2024/sm