



\$~O-24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 424/2020, I.A. 12029/2020, I.A. 11437/2021, I.A. 1231/2022,
I.A. 10453/2022, I.A. 35320/2024, I.A. 36736/2024, I.A. 37303/2024
and I.A. 39586/2024

UNION BANK OF INDIA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Dr Pavan Duggal, Advocate.

versus

RAMIT VOHRA AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr Sanjeev Bhandari with Mr Arjit
Sharma and Ms Sakshi Jha,
Advocates for D1.

Ms Swati Agarwal with Mr Shashank
Mishra, Advocates for D2.

Mr Varun Pathak with Mr Thejesh
Rajendran and Ms Prasidhi Agrawal,
Advocates for D3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

04.08.2025

1. Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, learned counsel, who appears for the defendant no.1, prays for time to file reply to I.A. 37303/2024.
2. Let it be done within a period of seven days.
3. List pending I.As. on 03.09.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 4, 2025

tr/sp