



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 424/2020 and I.A. 12029/2020, I.A. 11437/2021, I.A. 1231/2022, I.A. 10453/2022, I.A. 35320/2024, I.A. 36736/2024, I.A. 37303/2024, I.A. 39586/2024

UNION BANK OF INDIA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pavan Duggal, Adv. (Thr. VC)

versus

RAMIT VOHRA AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, Adv for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

03.09.2025

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff prays for time to file rejoinder to the reply filed by the defendant no. 1 *qua* LA. 37303/2024.
2. He is directed to do so, before the next date of hearing.
3. List this matter on 10.12.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2025/aks/sp