



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 424/2020**

UNION BANK OF INDIA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Gautam Gupta, Mr. Uzair Elahi, Adv.

versus

RAMIT VOHRA AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kunal Mittal, Adv. for D-1

kunalsmittal@gmail.com M. 9999348834.

Mr. Vaarish Sawlani, Ms. Aratrika

Brahmachari, Advs. for D-2.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **27.01.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Talks of mediation between the parties have been failed.

Let Copy of Amended plaint be supplied to all the Ld. Counsel for defendants within one week. Let Written Statement be filed thereafter within the period of limitation with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Be fixed for completion of pleadings on 29.04.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 27, 2026/sm