



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 424/2020**

UNION BANK OF INDIA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Gautam Gupta, Adv. M. 9999332412

versus

RAMIT VOHRA AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kunal Mittal, Adv. for D-1
Mob.9999348834 (Through VC)
Mr. Vaarish Sawlani and Ms. Rithika Mathur,
Advs. for D-2 (Through VC)
vaarish.sawlani@amsshardul.com;
M.9717892442,
swati.agarwal@amsshardul.com
M.9311956218
Ms. Prasadhi Agrawal and Mr. Akhil
Shandilya, M. 8676805952 for D-3
prasadhi.agrawal@amsshardul.com ;
varun.pathak@amsshardul.com

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Written Statement on behalf of defendant no.1 to the Amended plaint is on record. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff states that since she has been engaged only in the month of January, she could not supply the amended plain to other defendants as she was not having the contact number and e-mail Ids of other defendants. Ld. Counsel for other defendants are directed to mention their contact numbers and e-mail Ids in the chat box /appearance slips.



Let Written Statement be filed on behalf of other defendants with advance copy to the plaintiff. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 is directed to supply the copy of Written Statement to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff today itself.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 06.10.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 29, 2026/SM